

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17215/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2001 in OP 23854/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. JAYAKRISHNAN Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.18117/2001, SLP(C)No.18177/2001  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. George Poonthottam, adv.  
in SLP(C) 17215/01 Mr. Vinod M.P., adv.

in SLP(C) 18117, Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. adv.  
18177/2001 Mr. Romy Chacko, adv.  
Mr. K P Setheesan, adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) 18117/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned Senior counsel  
submits that according to his instructions,  
representation was submitted by the petitioner before  
the Commissioner of Excise, Government of Kerala,  
Trivendrum on 23rd September, 1999 which was the last  
...2/-

2.

date on which three weeks' period, as fixed by this  
Court vide order dated 2nd September, 1999, expired.  
A copy of the representation, which is at pages 65-69  
of the paper book shows that it was filed on 15th

September, 1999 but the impugned order clearly states that the representation had not been filed within the period prescribed by this Court. Mr. Sibal wants to verify the correct position and file an affidavit. Let the needful be done within one week.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master