

\202

SLP(C)No. 18177 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18177/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2001 in OP 23922/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. GOPALAN NAIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the name of Respondent No. 5 be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master